Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
* Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Conirol Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 26 - April 1

March 2007
Month-to-Date

April 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$35,500,212.22
$32,198,756.72
$0.00

$0.00
$3,301,455.50
$1,815,800.53
$1,485,654.98

1,109

$59,467,824.99
$54,085,863.04
$60,755.75
$5,321,206.20
$2,926,663.41
$2,394,542.79
2,076

$59,135,499.84
$53,598,760.93
$94,877.50
$5,441,861.41
$2,993,023.78
$2,448,837.63
2,744

$152,992,471.91
$138,234,806.84
$0.00

$0.00
$14,757,665.07
$8,116,715.79
$6,640,949.28

$263,306,567.14
$239,680,388.55
$226,031.39
$23,400,147.20
$12,870,080.96
$10,530,066.24

$256,168,624.20
$231,593,280.22
$342,575.25
$24,232,768.73
$13,328,022.80
$10,904,745.93

$6,831,952.97
$6,219,170.42
$0.00

$0.00
$612,782.55
$337,030.40
$275,752.15

$11,589,688.88
$10,482,445.63
$25,058.36
$1,082,184.89
$595,201.69
$486,983.20

$10,624,197.78
$9,700,304.96
$17,726.25
$906,166.57
$498,391.61
$407,774.96

$423,798,544.94
$382,897,508.89
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$41,093,778.08
$22,601,577.94
$18,492,200.14

$753,150,598.83
$686,207,106.53
$661,991.50
$66,281,500.80
$36,454,825.44
$29,826,675.36

$567,020,655.17
$512,758,634.97
$361,505.50
$53,900,514.70
$29,645,283.09
$24,255,231.62

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer

System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania

Gaming Conirol Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
March 26 - April 1

March 2007
Month-to-Date

April 2007
Month-to Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$41,236,815.62

$37,446,093.42

$20,907.75

$3,769,814.45

$2,073,397.95

$1,696,416.50
2,000

$195,340,352.67
$177,329,474.11
$176,541.00
$0.00
$17,834,337.56
$9,808,885.66
$8,025,451.90
7,929

$206,071,163.08
$186,914,595.46
$61,919.00
$19,094,648.62
$10,502,056.74
$8,592,591.88

$878,538,826.33
$796,423,071.07
$630,525.64
$0.00
$81,485,229.62
$44,816,876.29
$36,668,353.33

$6,811,688.09
$6,236,517.38
$2,153.00
$573,017.71
$315,159.74
$257,857.97

$35,857,527.72
$32,638,438.39
$44,937.61
$0.00
$3,174,151.72
$1,745,783.45
$1,428,368.27

$224,332,214.73
$203,533,101.03
$84,288.91
$20,714,824.79
$11,393,153.63
$9,321,671.16

$1,968,302,013.67
$1,785,396,351.42
$1,114,195.91
$199,152.03
$181,990,618.37
$100,094,840.10
$81,895,778.27

« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer

System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



