



Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 26 - April 1	March 2007 Month-to-Date	April 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun	·			
Wagers	\$35,500,212.22	\$152,992,471.91	\$6,831,952.97	\$423,798,544.94
Payouts	\$32,198,756.72	\$138,234,806.84	\$6,219,170.42	\$382,897,508.89
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,301,455.50	\$14,757,665.07	\$612,782.55	\$41,093,778.08
Tax (55%)	\$1,815,800.53	\$8,116,715.79	\$337,030.40	\$22,601,577.94
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,485,654.98	\$6,640,949.28	\$275,752.15	\$18,492,200.14
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109			
Philadelphia Park				
Wagers	\$59,467,824.99	\$263,306,567.14	\$11,589,688.88	\$753,150,598.83
Payouts	\$54,085,863.04	\$239,680,388.55	\$10,482,445.63	\$686,207,106.53
Promotional Plays	\$60,755.75	\$226,031.39	\$25,058.36	\$661,991.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,321,206.20	\$23,400,147.20	\$1,082,184.89	\$66,281,500.80
Tax (55%)	\$2,926,663.41	\$12,870,080.96	\$595,201.69	\$36,454,825.44
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,394,542.79	\$10,530,066.24	\$486,983.20	\$29,826,675.36
Authorized Slot Machines	2,076			
Harrah's Chester Downs				
Wagers	\$59,135,499.84	\$256,168,624.20	\$10,624,197.78	\$567,020,655.17
Payouts	\$53,598,760.93	\$231,593,280.22	\$9.700.304.96	\$512,758,634.97
Promotional Plays	\$94,877.50	\$342,575.25	\$17,726.25	\$361,505.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,441,861.41	\$24,232,768.73	\$906,166.57	\$53,900,514.70
Tax (55%)	\$2,993,023.78	\$13,328,022.80	\$498,391.61	\$29,645,283.09
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,448,837.63	\$10,904,745.93	\$407,774.96	\$24,255,231.62
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744		. ,	

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of March 26 - April 1	March 2007 Month-to-Date	April 2007 Month-to Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle				
Wagers	\$41,236,815.62	\$206,071,163.08	\$6,811,688.09	\$224,332,214.73
Payouts	\$37,446,093.42	\$186,914,595.46	\$6,236,517.38	\$203,533,101.03
Promotional Plays	\$20,907.75	\$61,919.00	\$2,153.00	\$84,288.91
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,769,814.45	\$19,094,648.62	\$573,017.71	\$20,714,824.79
Tax (55%)	\$2,073,397.95	\$10,502,056.74	\$315,159.74	\$11,393,153.63
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,696,416.50	\$8,592,591.88	\$257,857.97	\$9,321,671.16
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000			
<u>Total</u>				
Wagers	\$195,340,352.67	\$878,538,826.33	\$35,857,527.72	\$1,968,302,013.67
Payouts	\$177,329,474.11	\$796,423,071.07	\$32,638,438.39	\$1,785,396,351.42
Promotional Plays	\$176,541.00	\$630,525.64	\$44,937.61	\$1,114,195.91
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$17,834,337.56	\$81,485,229.62	\$3,174,151.72	\$181,990,618.37
Tax (55%)	\$9,808,885.66	\$44,816,876.29	\$1,745,783.45	\$100,094,840.10
Operator Share (45%)	\$8,025,451.90	\$36,668,353.33	\$1,428,368.27	\$81,895,778.27
Authorized Slot Machines	7,929			

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.